GROTH REGULATOR
The regulator part of the assembly is a back
pressure regulator to maintain upstream
pressure over a range of 2 InWC to 24 InWC.
This assembly is usually placed just upstream
from the waste gas burner.
GROTH FLAME ARRESTER
Model 7628 flame arrester is attached to Model

EXAMPLE
Indicates a 4” Model 8400A with aluminum body, 316SS pallet and flame element, Buna-N diaphragm.
HOW TO ORDER
FOR EASY ORDERING, SELECT PROPER MODEL NUMBER
	 MODEL #	 SIZE	 MATERIAL	 OPTIONS
8400A 02”
Thru
12”
Z	 =	 Special Options
O	 =	 No Specials
Diaphragm Material
B	 =	 Buna-N
Z	 =	 Special•	 For special options, consult factory.
*	 Not required for Model 8860
NO
TE
S
4 A 00 40 O1
Specification Table • Model 8400A
* 150# ASME compatibility.  NPT connection available on 2” and 3” size only.
Flame Element*
Flame Arrester Body*
Pallet Material
Body Material
1	 =	 Aluminum
Z	 =	 Special
5	 =	 316 SS
B55
		  A	 B	 C	 MAX	 Approx. Ship.
	 Size*	 Length	 Height	 Face to Face	 Working	 Wt. Lbs.
		  (Metric)	 (Metric)	 (Metric)	 Pressure	 (Aluminum)
	 2”	 28.69”	 25”	 22.81”		  80
	 (50 mm)	 (729 mm)	 (635 mm)	 (579 mm)		  (36 kg)
	 3”	 31.31”	 26”	 26.06”		  100
	 (80 mm)	 (795 mm)	 (660 mm)	 (662 mm)		  (45 kg)
	 4” 	 34.25”	 27”	 29.69”		  150
	 (100 mm)	 (870 mm)	 (686 mm)	 (754 mm)		  (68 kg)
	 6” 	 41.81”	 32.25”	 36.06”		  200
	 (150 mm)	 (1062 mm)	 (819 mm)	 (916 mm)		  (91 kg)
	 8” 	 50.06”	 33.50”	 47.94”		  300
	 (200 mm)	 (1272 mm)	 (851 mm)	 (1218 mm)		  (136 kg)
	 10” 	 55.75”	 47.75”	 55.75”		  645
	 (250 mm)	 (1416 mm)	 (1213 mm)	 (1416 mm)		  (293 kg)
	 12” 	 67.38”	 50.75”	 67.38”		  795
	 (300 mm)	 (1711 mm)	 (1289 mm)	 (1711 mm)		  (362 kg)
8
A
B
C
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Certified dimensions available upon request.
5
10
 P
SI
G
0.6
89
 ba
rg
S M A R T  R E L I E F  . . .  S A F E  S O L U T I O N S ℠
W A S T E W A T E R  B I O G A S  C A T A L O G   / /   P A G E  5 0
Pressure Relief and Flame Trap Assembly
Model 8400A
	 Pressure	 Air Flow Capacity
	 	 1000 Standard Cubic Feet per Hour at 60° F
	InWC	 oz/in2	 2” (50 mm)	 3” (80 mm)	 4” (100 mm)	 6” (150mm)	 8” (200 mm)	 10” (250 mm)	  12” (300 mm)